Sixty-seventh Legislative Assembly of North Dakota In Regular Session Commencing Tuesday, January 5, 2021

SENATE BILL NO. 2243 (Senators Burckhard, Kannianen) (Representatives Dockter, Keiser, Longmuir)

AN ACT to amend and reenact subsection 4 of section 47-20.1-02 of the North Dakota Century Code, relating to the definition of the practice of land surveying.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY OF NORTH DAKOTA:

SECTION 1. AMENDMENT. Subsection 4 of section 47-20.1-02 of the North Dakota Century Code is amended and reenacted as follows:

4. "Practice of land surveying" means the assuming of responsibility for the surveying of land for the establishment of corners, lines, boundaries, and monuments, the laying out and subdivision of land, the defining and locating of corners, lines, boundaries, and monuments after they have been established, the survey of land areas for the purpose of determining the topography thereof, the making of topographical delineations, and the preparing of maps and accurate records thereof, when the proper performance of such services requires technicalknowledge and skillhas the same meaning as in section 43-19.1-02. S. B. NO. 2243 - PAGE 2

President of the Senate

Speaker of the House

Secretary of the Senate

Chief Clerk of the House

This certifies that the within bill originated in the Senate of the Sixty-seventh Legislative Assembly of North Dakota and is known on the records of that body as Senate Bill No. 2243.

Senate Vote:	Yeas 46	Nays 0	Absent 1		
House Vote:	Yeas 88	Nays 0	Absent 5		
				Secretary of the Senate	
Received by the	e Governor at	M. on			<u>,</u> 2021.
Approved at	M. on				, 2021.

Governor

Filed in this office this _	day of	, 2021,

at _____ o'clock _____M.

Secretary of State